REFERENCE DESIGN
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2026
April, 2026 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
TND6511/D
140 W Two-Switch Combo PFC & QR Flyback for
USB PD3.1 EPR Solution

12 V, 15 V 20 V and 28 V by 3 DIP SW with 6 combination
as following.
Figure 29. Simulate PD Controller
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
TND6511/D
11
Table 1. BOM
Item Qty Reference Part Name Manufacturer Description
1 1 C1 C603, 684, X2   X2 capacitor, Safety standard
approved, 10%
2 1 C5 SECAP\140\300, 82 �F, 450 V   Size:18 mm x 30 mm
3 1 C11 C603, 1.5 nF WALSIN 0603B222K500CTSOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
4 1 C15 C603, 0.22 �F WALSIN 0603B224K250CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 25 V, 10%
5 1 C16 C603, 2.2 �F WALSIN 0603B225K160CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 16 V, 10%
6 1 C17 C603, 82 pF WALSIN 0603N820J500CTSOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
7 1 C19 C603, 33 pF WALSIN 0603N330J500CTSOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 5%
8 1 C24 C603, 10 �F, 25 V WALSIN 0603X106M250CTXOM (20%) Capacitor, Ceramic, 25 V, 10%
9 1 C29 C603, 4.7 �F, 63 V WALSIN 1210B475K101CTMOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 63 V, 10%
10 1 C30 C603, 470 pF, 200 V WALSIN 0603N471J201CTSOM Capacitor, Ceramic, SMD, 10%
11 1 C31 SECAP\140\300, 680 �F, 35 V   size:6.3x15, ESR 11 m�
12 1 C32 SECAP\140\300, 470 �F, 35 V   size:6.3x15, ESR 11 m�
13 1 C34 C603, 1 nF WALSIN 0603B102K500CTSOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
14 1 C38 C603, 1 �F WALSIN 0603B105K500CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
15 1 C39 C603, 1 �F, 16 V WALSIN 0603B105K500CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
16 2 C12 C44 C603, nc WALSIN (C12) 0603N100J500CTSOM
(C44) 0603B104K500CTXOM
Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
17 3 C13 C43 C45 C603, 10 nF WALSIN (C13) 0603B103K500CTSOM
(C43) 0603N682J500CTSOM
(C45) 0603B104K500CTXOM
Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
18 2 C2 C3 C603, 0.68 u, 450 v WALSIN 1812B684K451CTMOM Film capacitor
19 2 C20 C21 C603, 10 �F, 63 V WALSIN (63V) 1210B106K630CTMOM
(50V) 1210B106K500CTMOM
Capacitor, Ceramic, 63 V, 10%
20 3 C4 C6 C10 C603, 104, 450 V WALSIN 1206B104J451CTGOM Capacitor, Ceramic, SMD, 5%
21 2 C41 C50 C603, 1 �F, 35 V WALSIN 0603B105K500CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
22 2 C48 C49 C603, 330 pF WALSIN 0603N331J500CTSOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
23 2 C51 C52 C603, 1 nF, Y2   HV Ceramic Capacitor,safety
standard approved, 10%
24 2 C7 C35 C603, 1 �F, 25 V WALSIN 0603B105K250CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 25 V, 10%
25 4 C8 C14 C18
C22
C603, 100 pF WALSIN 0603N101J500CTSOM
Add(C18)WR06X4992FTL20OM
Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
26 7 C9 C23 C25
C26 C27 C28
C33
C603, 0.1 �F WALSIN 0603B104K500CTXOM Capacitor, Ceramic, 50 V, 10%
27 1 D3 D-BRIDGE_HD04, 8 A, 1000 V   Bridge Rectifier, 1000 V, 8 A
28 1 D5 MURD550, 5 A, 520 V   Ultrafast Rectifier, 5 A, 520 V
29 1 D6 DIODE, 5 A, 600 V   General Rectifier
30 1 D8 D_RECT_SOD323, 1 A, 150 V   Schotty diode, SMD

42 1 L3 PMP4301_L3, 100 �H   Toroidal Line Choke, 15.8x8.5,
2.5 A
43 1 L4 EQ20_QRPFC, 140 �H WURTH
ELEKTRONIK
WE 750345718 RM8, Ferroxcube 3C95 core,
6Pin Bobbin
44 2 L5−6 PMP4301_L3, 4.7 �H
45 2 NTC1−2 NTC, nc
46 1 Q1 MMBT3904LT1,0.5A, 80 V onsemi  General NPN Transistor, SMD
47 1 Q2 2N7002, 0.2 A, 60 V onsemi  NMOSFET, 0.2 A, 60 V
48 1 Q3 MMBT3904LT1, 0.5 A, 80 V onsemi  GENERAL PURPOSE NPN
SILICON TRANSISTOR
49 1 Q4 NMOS_5X6, 120 V, 4 m� onsemi  MOSFET, NChan, 120 V
50 1 Q8 TR-CSD16407Q5, 40 V, 1.5 m� onsemi  MOSFET, NChan,
1.5 m� @ 4.5 V
51 1 R7 R603, 47 WALSIN WR06X47R0FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
52 1 R8 R603, 15 k WALSIN WR06X1502FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
53 1 R9 R603, 270 k WALSIN WR06X2703FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
54 1 R12 R0805, 22 WALSIN WF12P22R0FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/4W, 1%
55 1 R16 R603, 36 k WALSIN WR06X3602FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
56 1 R17 R603,150 k WALSIN WR06X1503FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
57 1 R21 R0805, 5 m� WALSIN WW12MR003FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/2W, 1%
58 1 R28 R603, nc   Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
59 1 R32 R603, 620 WALSIN WR06X4990FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
60 1 R39 R603, 300 k WALSIN WR06X3003FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
61 1 R40 R0805, 1.6 M WALSIN WF12P1604FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/4W, 1%
62 1 R47 R603, 10 WALSIN WR06X10R0FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
63 1 R52 R603, 4.7 k WALSIN WR06X472 JTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 5%
64 1 R55 R603, 4.7 WALSIN WR06W4R70FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
65 1 R56 R603, 22 k WALSIN WR06X2202FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/8W, 1%
66 1 R64 R603, 22 k WALSIN WR06X2202FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
67 1 R67 R603, 2 k WALSIN WR06X2001FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
68 2 R1 R25 R603, 10 k WALSIN WR04X1001FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1%
69 4 R10 R15
R23−24
R603, 10 WALSIN WR04X33R0FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1%
70 2 R14 R27 R0805, 2.7 k WALSIN WR12X1001FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/4W, 1%
71 3 R19 R48 R70 R603, 1 k WALSIN WR06X1001FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
72 2 R2 R13 R603, 100 WALSIN WR06X1000FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
73 2 R3−4 R0805, 0.62 WALSIN WW12WR500FTL_GN20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/2W, 1%
74 2 R31 R37 R603, 1 WALSIN WR06W1R00FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
75 2 R41 R42 R0805, 2 M WALSIN WR12W2004FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/4W, 1%
76 4 R5 R22 R26
R74
R603, 100 k WALSIN WR06X1003FTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1%
77 2 R50 R51 R0805, 0.18 WALSIN WW12WR200FTL_GN20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/2W, 1%
78 2 R6 R18 R603, 1 k WALSIN WR04X000 PTL20OM Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1%
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters